Technical Parameters
System
Mechanical parameter
DC combiner box can be customized
Protection grade IP65
Output switch DC isolation switch (optianal)/DC circuit breaker (standard)
SMC4 Waterproof Connectors Standard
PV DC FUSE Standard

Maximum temperature before automatic shutdown ≥ 70° C
Storage temperature -40° C ± 85° C
77/78www.feeo.co.za
Specifications
Standard Data
Protection level IP66
Over current protection II
Authentication CE
The DC isolation switch meets the standard EN 60947-1&3
Mechanicallife 10000
Number of loaded operations (PV1) >1500
Specifications
Model Circuit Pole number
Data of ERS refer to built-in DC isolators
Data according to lEC60947-3(ed.3.2):2015,UL5081.Utilization category DC-PV1.
SRS13-2 13 10 5261 2 32
SRS20-2 20 12 6301 2 40
SRS25-2 25 15 8401 2 55
SRS40-2 40 30 20501 2 /
SRS50-2 50 40 30551 2 /
SRS13-4 13 10 5262 4 32
SRS20-4 20 12 6302 4 40
SRS25-4 25 15 8402 4 55
SRS40-4 40 30 20502 4 /
SRS50-4 50 40 30552 4 /
SRS13-4B 13 10 5261 4 32
SRS20-4B 40 30 20401 4 40
SRS25-4B 55 40 30/1 4 /
SRS40-4B / / 45/1 4 /
SRS50-4B / / 50/1 4 /
1000V 1200V 1500V800V600V
Wiring diagram
2 4 4B
Wiring diagram